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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 2/16/2026 - 2/27/2026

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

1,773.22MAPSG ITCITY OF AMES

25.00critical hire profileCRITICAL HIRE

42.00Reimbursement- fuelJAKE EDWARDS

80.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

83.53PHONEWINDSTREAM

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 2,003.75

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

878.82annual air testMIDWEST BREATHING AIR

1,126.63GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 2,005.45

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

42.00CPR classAMERICAN RED CROSS

42.00testingUNITY POINT CLINIC

105.00service callCENTRAL IOWA DOOR CO

502.60tarSTATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

404.57GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

81.55monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

48.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 1,225.72

Department: 2250 - SNOW & ICE

2,275.05road saltBLACKSTRAP, INC

510.00liquid salt brineIOWA DEPT OF TRANSPORTAT…

Department 2250 - SNOW & ICE Total: 2,785.05

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

91.38booksCENTER POINT PUBLISHING

61.42booksCENTER POINT PUBLISHING

418.75cleaning- FebSABRINA GOGERTY

365.05cataloging suppliesFORTRES GRAND CORP

91.26cataloging suppliesFORTRES GRAND CORP

1,380.00annual systems software assu…INSIGNIA SOFTWARE CORP

920.00annual systems software assu…INSIGNIA SOFTWARE CORP

61.45bookshelf dividersDEMCO

24.58bookshelf dividersDEMCO

212.46booksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

109.44booksINGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

102.81booksCENGAGE LEARNING INC

323.81booksBRODART

125.57booksBRODART

1,716.14outdoor displayIOWA AUDIO VIDEO

13.95books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

18.38books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

53.45books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

435.39books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

29.96books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

127.67books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

13.09books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

29.99books, office supplies, techAMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES

29.952yr annual renewalGIRLS' LIFE

26.73reimbursement- facebook adsLAURA LOOTS

35.00subscriptionSPORTS ILLUSTRATED

164.40Reimbursement- booksTARA TURNER

32.99Reimbursement- booksTARA TURNER
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

19.98books, programmingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

25.00books, programmingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

89.38books, programmingVISA/BERTHA BARTLETT

745.19GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 7,910.62

Department: 4430 - PARKS

658.00cleaning suppliesCENTRAL IOWA DIST

828.15road stone for parksMARTIN MARIETTA

56.69painting suppliesSHERWIN-WILLIAMS

592.36GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

135.67monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

360.32partsVAN WALL

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 2,663.19

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

550.00Rec- liability insuranceICAP

2,237.14Rosy Cheeks race shirtsINTENSITEE INC

49.00monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 2,852.14

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

2,793.30service call, labor + partsCENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR

43.09GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

43.09GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 2,879.48

Department: 4450 - CEMETERY

768.82work to snapper, tires + partsJOHNSON REPAIR

Department 4450 - CEMETERY Total: 768.82

Department: 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS

8,500.002026 Scandinavian Days firew…STORY CITY GCC

Department 4470 - SPECIAL EVENTS Total: 8,500.00

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

2,500.00Ames Alliance split of increaseSTORY CITY EDC

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 2,500.00

Department: 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING

306.25project 7044.014STRAND ASSOCIATES, INC

Department 5540 - PLANNING AND ZONING Total: 306.25

Department: 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING

130.00ClaimsBENEFITS INC

258.18ClaimsBENEFITS INC

Department 6300 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING Total: 388.18

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 16.00

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

37.76office suppliesSTAPLES

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 69.76

Department: 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES

4,470.00legal servicesNEW POINT LAW FIRM

Department 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES Total: 4,470.00

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

218.75Cleaning FebANGELA HALLADAY

1,257.99GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY
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80.96monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,557.70

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT

270.00legal servicesNEW POINT LAW FIRM

1,470.00legal servicesNEW POINT LAW FIRM

Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 1,740.00

Department: 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT

463.46Electrical work for door installDDM ELECTRIC

8,440.00meeting room door installationHILSABECK SCHACHT INC

Department 8761 - CAPITAL PROJECT Total: 8,903.46

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

3,871.00chemicalsHACH COMPANY

347.20chemicalsHACH COMPANY

15,638.72parts + serviceWIGEN COMPANIES

178.80safety suppliesNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL & SAF…

213.80metersFERGUSON WATERWORKS #2…

3,051.55chemicalsHAWKINS INC

279.77suppliesSTATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS

1,057.41parts, suppliesGRAINGER PARTS OPERATION

160.76GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

25.45monthly bill/receiptsMENARDS COMMERCIAL CAPI…

16.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 24,840.46

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

892.00sludge building insuranceICAP

42.00testingUNITY POINT CLINIC

1,423.75service call, labor + partsCENTRAL PUMP & MOTOR

1,252.35lift station cleaningCIT SEWER SOLUTIONS

707.64GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

32.00AD&D COVERAGEMET LIFE SMALL BUS CNTR

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 4,349.74

Grand Total: 82,735.77
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 37,009.15

033 - GILBERT PUBLIC LIBRARY 1,536.01

110 - ROAD USE TAX 3,968.77

115 - PARTIAL SELF FUNDING 388.18

135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 1,740.00

333 - LIBRARY EXPANSION PROJECT 8,903.46

600 - WATER UTILITY 24,840.46

610 - SEWER UTILITY 4,349.74

82,735.77Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 80.00

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. … 42.00

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 83.53

001-1110-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 1,773.22

001-1110-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 25.00

001-1150-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 878.82

001-1150-6371 UTILITIES 1,126.63

001-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 42.00

001-4410-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-4410-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 418.75

001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 745.19

001-4410-6373 TELEPHONE 19.98

001-4410-6500 PROGRAMMING 65.68

001-4410-6502 TECHNOLOGY 383.43

001-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 1,777.59

001-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 53.45

001-4410-6770 MAGAZINES 64.95

001-4410-6772 BOOKS 1,419.63

001-4410-6773 VIDEO 29.96

001-4410-6774 ONLINE LICENSING/DAT… 1,380.00

001-4430-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 192.36

001-4430-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINT… 360.32

001-4430-6371 UTILITIES 592.36

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 1,486.15

001-4440-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-4440-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 550.00

001-4440-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 2,237.14

001-4440-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 49.00

001-4445-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAIN… 2,793.30

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 86.18

001-4450-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & … 768.82

001-4470-6411 SCANDINAVIAN DAYS 8,500.00

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 2,500.00

001-5540-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 306.25

001-6611-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

001-6620-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.76

001-6640-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 4,470.00

001-6650-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 299.71

001-6650-6371 UTILITIES 1,257.99

033-4410-6230 TRAVEL & TRAINING 32.99

033-4410-6502 TECHNOLOGY 91.26

033-4410-6505 CATALOGING SUPPLIES 24.58

033-4410-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 127.67
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

033-4410-6772 BOOKS 309.52

033-4410-6773 VIDEO 29.99

033-4410-6774 ONLINE LICENSING/DAT… 920.00

110-2210-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 48.00

110-2210-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 105.00

110-2210-6371 UTILITIES 404.57

110-2210-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER A… 42.00

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 81.55

110-2210-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 502.60

110-2250-6526 ROAD MAINT. SUPPLIES 2,785.05

115-6300-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 388.18

135-8760-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,740.00

333-8761-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 8,903.46

600-9810-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 16.00

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 160.76

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 15,638.72

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 458.57

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPL… 1,082.86

600-9810-6520 METERS, CLAMPS, HYDR… 213.80

600-9810-6524 SCIENTIFIC SUPPLIES 7,269.75

610-9815-6150 INSURANCE, GROUP HE… 32.00

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 707.64

610-9815-6408 INSURANCE GENERAL 892.00

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,718.10

Grand Total: 82,735.77

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 82,735.77

Grand Total: 82,735.77
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